County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Eligible
1,154,391

989

29,533

162,118

36,623

13,430

809,427

19,227

146,719

645,083

19,108

106,976

107,707

14,567

558,888

87,578

Total
Registered
937,592
81.22%

898
90.80%

26,636
90.19%

124,036
76.51%

32,336
88.29%

10,141
75.51%

707,164
87.37%

15,111
78.59%

137,831
93.94%

502,246
77.86%

14,612
76.47%

85,114
79.56%

85,792
79.65%

10,782
74.02%

435,920
78.00%

61,109
69.78%

Democratic

564,618
60.22%

401
44.65%

7,349
27.59%

43,693
35.23%

8,657
26.77%

3,232
31.87%

377,827
53.43%

4,543
30.06%

42,602
30.91%

199,208
39.66%

4,126
28.24%

39,659
46.60%

41,204
48.03%

3,682
34.15%

150,517
34.53%

20,580
33.68%

Republican

102,228
10.90%

196
21.83%

12,408
46.58%

44,395
35.79%

14,953
46.24%

4,109
40.52%

130,157
18.41%

6,020
39.84%

55,812
40.49%

161,746
32.20%

6,530
44.69%

20,109
23.63%

17,783
20.73%

4,257
39.48%

159,169
36.51%

23,883
39.08%

American
Independent

20,609
2.20%

49
5.46%

1,355
5.09%

5,675
4.49%

1,724
5.33%

347
3.42%

23,104
3.27%

824
5.45%

6,586
4.78%

19,029
3.79%

635
4.35%

3,126
3.67%

2,436
2.84%

453
4.20%

18,175
4.17%

2,353
3.85%

Green
5,334
0.57%

1.00%

108
0.41%

708
0.57%

153
0.47%

23
0.23%

2,908
0.41%

93
0.62%

682
0.49%

1,589
0.32%

38
0.26%

1,375
1.62%

259
0.30%

27
0.25%

1,286
0.30%

168
0.27%



Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Alameda 6,030 3,882 31 5,637 229,223
Percent 0.64% 0.41% 0.00% 0.60% 24.45%
Alpine 18 2 1 3 219
Percent 2.00% 0.22% 0.11% 0.33% 24.39%
Amador 481 90 32 121 4,692
Percent 1.81% 0.34% 0.12% 0.45% 17.62%
Butte 1,919 569 1,028 996 25,153
Percent 1.55% 0.46% 0.83% 0.80% 20.28%
Calaveras 599 118 148 295 5,689
Percent 1.85% 0.36% 0.46% 0.91% 17.59%
Colusa 140 53 1 13 2,223
Percent 1.38% 0.52% 0.01% 0.13% 21.92%
Contra Costa 6,191 2,898 2,699 3,114 158,266
Percent 0.88% 0.41% 0.38% 0.44% 22.38%
Del Norte 217 93 11 49 3,261
Percent 1.44% 0.62% 0.07% 0.32% 21.58%
El Dorado 2,570 403 12 1,036 28,128
Percent 1.86% 0.29% 0.01% 0.75% 20.41%
Fresno 4,931 2,953 2,923 4,695 105,172
Percent 0.98% 0.59% 0.58% 0.93% 20.94%
Glenn 184 67 11 59 2,962
Percent 1.26% 0.46% 0.08% 0.40% 20.27%
Humboldt 1,214 463 573 634 17,961
Percent 1.43% 0.54% 0.67% 0.74% 21.10%
Imperial 641 710 1,009 426 21,324
Percent 0.75% 0.83% 1.18% 0.50% 24.86%
Inyo 140 47 91 94 1,991
Percent 1.30% 0.44% 0.84% 0.87% 18.47%
Kern 5,302 2,819 5,164 1,893 91,595
Percent 1.22% 0.65% 1.18% 0.43% 21.01%
Kings 790 338 440 317 12,240
Percent 1.29% 0.55% 0.72% 0.52% 20.03%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Eligible
51,828

21,540

6,713,894

93,086

188,561

13,788

67,655

171,514

6,589

9,117

255,187

98,497

82,648

2,197,163

302,360

16,078

Total
Registered
37,428
72.22%

15,274
70.91%

5,668,802
84.43%

71,013
76.29%

172,095
91.27%

11,903
86.33%

53,983
79.79%

124,048
72.33%

5,252
79.71%

7,842
86.02%

210,454
82.47%

84,323
85.61%

75,086
90.85%

1,802,337
82.03%

276,045
91.30%

14,316
89.04%

Democratic

14,360
38.37%

2,683
17.57%

3,020,806
53.29%

23,560
33.18%

106,204
61.71%

3,344
28.09%

26,430
48.96%

53,502
43.13%

1,074
20.45%

3,128
39.89%

110,400
52.46%

42,301
50.17%

29,865
39.77%

671,482
37.26%

86,621
31.38%

4,067
28.41%

Republican

11,315
30.23%

8,431
55.20%

970,210
17.11%

27,563
38.81%

21,542
12.52%

5,439
45.69%

11,292
20.92%

35,1562
28.34%

2,878
54.80%

2,308
29.43%

41,574
19.75%

18,040
21.39%

24,157
32.17%

603,445
33.48%

112,235
40.66%

6,354
44.38%

American
Independent

1,992
5.32%

942
6.17%

156,348
2.76%

2,980
4.20%

4,695
2.73%

562
4.72%

2,235
4.14%

4,928
3.97%

296
5.64%

319
4.07%

6,451
3.07%

3,083
3.66%

3,247
4.32%

58,753
3.26%

11,328
4.10%

770
5.38%

Green
315
0.84%

50
0.33%

22,960
0.41%

216
0.30%

1,054
0.61%

60
0.50%

796
1.47%

416
0.34%

20
0.38%

53
0.68%

983
0.47%

474
0.56%

685
0.91%

5,633
0.31%

947
0.34%

62
0.43%



Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Lake 493 251 100 136 8,466
Percent 1.32% 0.67% 0.27% 0.36% 22.62%
Lassen 232 71 15 83 2,767
Percent 1.52% 0.46% 0.10% 0.54% 18.12%
Los Angeles 44,597 35,467 44,565 42,144 1,331,705
Percent 0.79% 0.63% 0.79% 0.74% 23.49%
Madera 806 465 568 431 14,424
Percent 1.14% 0.65% 0.80% 0.61% 20.31%
Marin 1,373 350 566 887 35,424
Percent 0.80% 0.20% 0.33% 0.52% 20.58%
Mariposa 177 43 37 108 2,133
Percent 1.49% 0.36% 0.31% 0.91% 17.92%
Mendocino 746 363 333 112 11,676
Percent 1.38% 0.67% 0.62% 0.21% 21.63%
Merced 1,275 838 166 566 27,205
Percent 1.03% 0.68% 0.13% 0.46% 21.93%
Modoc 67 23 4 22 868
Percent 1.28% 0.44% 0.08% 0.42% 16.53%
Mono 111 33 4 29 1,857
Percent 1.42% 0.42% 0.05% 0.37% 23.68%
Monterey 1,921 1,099 2,282 386 45,358
Percent 0.91% 0.52% 1.08% 0.18% 21.55%
Napa 991 330 601 405 18,098
Percent 1.18% 0.39% 0.71% 0.48% 21.46%
Nevada 1,149 276 32 4,777 10,898
Percent 1.53% 0.37% 0.04% 6.36% 14.51%
Orange 20,330 6,963 2,034 4,724 428,973
Percent 1.13% 0.39% 0.11% 0.26% 23.80%
Placer 5,014 696 1,652 1,728 55,824
Percent 1.82% 0.25% 0.60% 0.63% 20.22%
Plumas 204 62 11 50 2,736
Percent 1.42% 0.43% 0.08% 0.35% 19.11%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Eligible
1,634,240

1,120,672

43,244

1,467,035

2,344,900

666,515

512,447

217,326

523,982

300,033

1,269,219

196,562

140,103

2,654

34,870

322,872

Total
Registered
1,286,456
78.72%

867,848
77.44%

37,031
85.63%

1,141,260
77.79%

1,944,992
82.95%

503,445
75.53%

383,146
74.77%

182,452
83.95%

437,443
83.48%

238,810
79.59%

998,343
78.66%

167,562
85.25%

112,391
80.22%

2,233
84.14%

28,951
83.03%

261,874
81.11%

Democratic

518,352
40.29%

397,273
45.78%

17,731
47.88%

470,196
41.20%

799,485
41.10%

316,495
62.87%

167,912
43.82%

69,361
38.02%

243,846
55.74%

112,063
46.93%

506,671
50.75%

100,207
59.80%

25,726
22.89%

630
28.21%

8,647
29.87%

127,318
48.62%

Republican

407,174
31.65%

218,036
25.12%

9,617
25.70%

334,211
29.28%

527,607
27.13%

33,739
6.70%

107,202
27.98%

62,978
34.52%

61,366
14.03%

59,333
24.85%

165,620
16.59%

23,040
13.75%

55,669
49.53%

971
43.48%

11,854
40.95%

57,517
21.96%

American
Independent

52,069
4.05%

33,689
3.88%

1,308
3.53%

49,310
4.32%

74,805
3.85%

8,825
1.75%

14,418
3.76%

7,239
3.97%

10,838
2.48%

8,259
3.46%

24,454
2.45%

4,470
2.67%

5,636
4.93%

128
5.73%

1,547
5.34%

9,540
3.64%

Green
4,071
0.32%

3,702
0.43%

137
0.37%

4,013
0.35%

7,350
0.38%

2,737
0.54%

1,170
0.31%

977
0.54%

1,756
0.40%

1,143
0.48%

3,660
0.37%

1,380
0.82%

412
0.37%

15
0.67%

183
0.63%

1,014
0.39%



Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Riverside 14,007 7,122 4,654 11,305 267,702
Percent 1.09% 0.55% 0.36% 0.88% 20.81%
Sacramento 11,082 5,055 5,186 6,094 187,731
Percent 1.28% 0.58% 0.60% 0.70% 21.63%
San Benito 423 176 35 150 7,554
Percent 1.14% 0.48% 0.09% 0.41% 20.40%
San Bernardino 12,032 8,052 5,831 10,695 246,920
Percent 1.05% 0.71% 0.51% 0.94% 21.64%
San Diego 23,033 8,686 9,581 7,835 486,610
Percent 1.18% 0.45% 0.49% 0.40% 25.02%
San Francisco 2,972 1,787 4,478 3,662 128,750
Percent 0.59% 0.35% 0.89% 0.73% 25.57%
San Joaquin 3,959 2,432 3,384 2,558 80,111
Percent 1.03% 0.63% 0.88% 0.67% 20.91%
San Luis Obispo 2,446 561 686 1,792 36,412
Percent 1.34% 0.31% 0.38% 0.98% 19.96%
San Mateo 3,193 1,405 2,675 2,791 109,573
Percent 0.73% 0.32% 0.61% 0.64% 25.05%
Santa Barbara 2,498 1,075 1,666 1,615 51,158
Percent 1.05% 0.45% 0.70% 0.68% 21.42%
Santa Clara 8,134 4,037 235 3,045 282,487
Percent 0.81% 0.40% 0.02% 0.31% 28.30%
Santa Cruz 1,819 693 206 1,159 34,588
Percent 1.09% 0.41% 0.12% 0.69% 20.64%
Shasta 1,672 461 88 773 22,054
Percent 1.49% 0.41% 0.08% 0.69% 19.62%
Sierra 31 3 1 45 409
Percent 1.39% 0.13% 0.04% 2.02% 18.32%
Siskiyou 459 159 207 73 5,822
Percent 1.59% 0.55% 0.72% 0.25% 20.11%
Solano 2,794 1,386 832 1,654 59,819
Percent 1.07% 0.53% 0.32% 0.63% 22.84%
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Eligible
357,910

366,465

67,381

47,758

13,162

288,065

42,326

587,577

151,209

56,462

26,976,858

Total
Registered

302,363
84.48%

282,797
7717%

52,404
77.77%

37,683
78.90%

7,340
55.77%

205,730
71.42%

35,094
82.91%

508,310
86.51%

120,738
79.85%

41,026
72.66%

22,005,243
81.57%

Democratic

171,438
56.70%

110,083
38.93%

16,239
30.99%

8,944
23.73%

2,340
31.88%

68,834
33.46%

10,207
29.08%

220,278
43.34%

61,766
51.16%

11,604
28.28%

10,275,371
46.70%
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Republican

52,961
17.52%

97,899
34.62%

21,241
40.53%

17,689
46.94%

2,619
35.68%

77,306
37.58%

15,494
44.15%

144,259
28.38%

23,907
19.80%

16,242
39.59%

5,271,141
23.95%

American
Independent

9,658
3.16%

11,063
3.91%

2177
4.15%

2,035
5.40%

400
5.45%

8,453
4.11%

1,805
5.14%

17,982
3.54%

4,002
3.31%

2,207
5.38%

731,426
3.32%

Green
2,205
0.73%

807
0.29%

133
0.25%

53
0.14%

75
1.02%

613
0.30%

138
0.39%

1,950
0.38%

665
0.55%

154
0.38%

89,997
0.41%



Report of Registration as of January 4, 2022
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Sonoma 3,485 1,078 2,129 1,599 57,910
Percent 1.15% 0.36% 0.70% 0.53% 19.15%
Stanislaus 3,099 1,533 2,074 2,317 53,922
Percent 1.10% 0.54% 0.73% 0.82% 19.07%
Sutter 635 253 332 4,819 6,575
Percent 1.21% 0.48% 0.63% 9.20% 12.55%
Tehama 521 172 33 405 7,831
Percent 1.38% 0.46% 0.09% 1.07% 20.78%
Trinity 131 52 66 64 1,593
Percent 1.78% 0.71% 0.90% 0.87% 21.70%
Tulare 2,330 1,248 1,747 1,371 43,828
Percent 1.13% 0.61% 0.85% 0.67% 21.30%
Tuolumne 584 132 11 56 6,667
Percent 1.66% 0.38% 0.03% 0.16% 19.00%
Ventura 5,382 2,087 3,321 5,598 107,453
Percent 1.06% 0.41% 0.65% 1.10% 21.14%
Yolo 1,313 520 0 120 28,445
Percent 1.09% 0.43% 0.00% 0.10% 23.56%
Yuba 625 278 366 357 9,193
Percent 1.52% 0.68% 0.89% 0.87% 22.41%
State Total 219,512 113,278 116,968 147,922 5,039,628
Percent 1.00% 0.51% 0.53% 0.67% 22.90%
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	By County

