		Total			American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Alameda	1,154,391	937,592	564,618	102,228	20,609	5,334
Percent		81.22%	60.22%	10.90%	2.20%	0.57%
Alpine	989	898	401	196	49	9
Percent		90.80%	44.65%	21.83%	5.46%	1.00%
Amador	29,533	26,636	7,349	12,408	1,355	108
Percent		90.19%	27.59%	46.58%	5.09%	0.41%
Butte	162,118	124,036	43,693	44,395	5,575	708
Percent		76.51%	35.23%	35.79%	4.49%	0.57%
Calaveras	36,623	32,336	8,657	14,953	1,724	153
Percent		88.29%	26.77%	46.24%	5.33%	0.47%
Colusa	13,430	10,141	3,232	4,109	347	23
Percent		75.51%	31.87%	40.52%	3.42%	0.23%
Contra Costa	809,427	707,164	377,827	130,157	23,104	2,908
Percent		87.37%	53.43%	18.41%	3.27%	0.41%
Del Norte	19,227	15,111	4,543	6,020	824	93
Percent		78.59%	30.06%	39.84%	5.45%	0.62%
El Dorado	146,719	137,831	42,602	55,812	6,586	682
Percent		93.94%	30.91%	40.49%	4.78%	0.49%
Fresno	645,083	502,246	199,208	161,746	19,029	1,589
Percent		77.86%	39.66%	32.20%	3.79%	0.32%
Glenn	19,108	14,612	4,126	6,530	635	38
Percent		76.47%	28.24%	44.69%	4.35%	0.26%
Humboldt	106,976	85,114	39,659	20,109	3,126	1,375
Percent		79.56%	46.60%	23.63%	3.67%	1.62%
Imperial	107,707	85,792	41,204	17,783	2,436	259
Percent		79.65%	48.03%	20.73%	2.84%	0.30%
Inyo	14,567	10,782	3,682	4,257	453	27
Percent		74.02%	34.15%	39.48%	4.20%	0.25%
Kern	558,888	435,920	150,517	159,169	18,175	1,286
Percent		78.00%	34.53%	36.51%	4.17%	0.30%
Kings	87,578	61,109	20,580	23,883	2,353	168
Percent		69.78%	33.68%	39.08%	3.85%	0.27%

_		Peace and			No Party
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Unknown	Other	Preference
Alameda	6,030	3,882	31	5,637	229,223
Percent	0.64%	0.41%	0.00%	0.60%	24.45%
Alpine	18	2	1	3	219
Percent	2.00%	0.22%	0.11%	0.33%	24.39%
Amador	481	90	32	121	4,692
Percent	1.81%	0.34%	0.12%	0.45%	4,092 <b>17.62</b> %
reicent	1.0176	0.5476	0.12/0	0.4376	17.02/0
Butte	1,919	569	1,028	996	25,153
Percent	1.55%	0.46%	0.83%	0.80%	20.28%
Calaveras	599	118	148	295	5,689
Percent	1.85%	0.36%	0.46%	0.91%	17.59%
Cicciii	1.0070	0.0070	0.4070	0.5170	17.0370
Colusa	140	53	1	13	2,223
Percent	1.38%	0.52%	0.01%	0.13%	21.92%
Contra Costa	6,191	2,898	2,699	3,114	158,266
Percent	0.88%	0.41%	0.38%	0.44%	22.38%
. 0.00	0.0070	011170	0.0070	011170	22.00 /0
Del Norte	217	93	11	49	3,261
Percent	1.44%	0.62%	0.07%	0.32%	21.58%
El Dorado	2,570	403	12	1,036	28,128
Percent	1.86%	0.29%	0.01%	0.75%	20.41%
	110070	0.2070	0.0170	011 0 70	
Fresno	4,931	2,953	2,923	4,695	105,172
Percent	0.98%	0.59%	0.58%	0.93%	20.94%
Glenn	184	67	11	59	2,962
Percent	1.26%	0.46%	0.08%	0.40%	20.27%
Humboldt	1,214	463	573	634	17,961
Percent	1.43%	0.54%	0.67%	0.74%	21.10%
Imperial	641	710	1,009	426	21,324
Percent	0.75%	0.83%	1.18%	0.50%	24.86%
Inyo	140	47	91	94	1,991
Percent	1.30%	0.44%	0.84%	0.87%	18.47%
Kern	5,302	2,819	5,164	1,893	91,595
Percent	1.22%	0.65%	1.18%	0.43%	21.01%
Kings	790	338	440	317	12,240
Percent	1.29%	0.55%	0.72%	0.52%	20.03%

		Total			American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Lake	51,828	37,428	14,360	11,315	1,992	315
Percent		72.22%	38.37%	30.23%	5.32%	0.84%
Lassen	21,540	15,274	2,683	8,431	942	50
Percent		70.91%	17.57%	55.20%	6.17%	0.33%
Los Angeles	6,713,894	5,668,802	3,020,806	970,210	156,348	22,960
Percent		84.43%	53.29%	17.11%	2.76%	0.41%
Madera	93,086	71,013	23,560	27,563	2,980	216
Percent		76.29%	33.18%	38.81%	4.20%	0.30%
Marin	188,561	172,095	106,204	21,542	4,695	1,054
Percent		91.27%	61.71%	12.52%	2.73%	0.61%
Mariposa	13,788	11,903	3,344	5,439	562	60
Percent		86.33%	28.09%	45.69%	4.72%	0.50%
Mendocino	67,655	53,983	26,430	11,292	2,235	796
Percent		79.79%	48.96%	20.92%	4.14%	1.47%
Merced	171,514	124,048	53,502	35,152	4,928	416
Percent		72.33%	43.13%	28.34%	3.97%	0.34%
Modoc	6,589	5,252	1,074	2,878	296	20
Percent		79.71%	20.45%	54.80%	5.64%	0.38%
Mono	9,117	7,842	3,128	2,308	319	53
Percent		86.02%	39.89%	29.43%	4.07%	0.68%
Monterey	255,187	210,454	110,400	41,574	6,451	983
Percent		82.47%	52.46%	19.75%	3.07%	0.47%
Napa	98,497	84,323	42,301	18,040	3,083	474
Percent		85.61%	50.17%	21.39%	3.66%	0.56%
Nevada	82,648	75,086	29,865	24,157	3,247	685
Percent		90.85%	39.77%	32.17%	4.32%	0.91%
Orange	2,197,163	1,802,337	671,482	603,445	58,753	5,633
Percent		82.03%	37.26%	33.48%	3.26%	0.31%
Placer	302,360	276,045	86,621	112,235	11,328	947
Percent		91.30%	31.38%	40.66%	4.10%	0.34%
Plumas	16,078	14,316	4,067	6,354	770	62
Percent		89.04%	28.41%	44.38%	5.38%	0.43%

		Peace and			No Party
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Unknown	Other	Preference
Lake	493	251	100	136	8,466
Percent	1.32%	0.67%	0.27%	0.36%	22.62%
Lassen	232	71	15	83	2,767
Percent	1.52%	0.46%	0.10%	0.54%	18.12%
Los Angeles	44,597	35,467	44,565	42,144	1,331,705
Percent	0.79%	0.63%	0.79%	0.74%	23.49%
Madera	806	465	568	431	14,424
Percent	1.14%	0.65%	0.80%	0.61%	20.31%
Marin	1,373	350	566	887	35,424
Percent	0.80%	0.20%	0.33%	0.52%	20.58%
Mariposa	177	43	37	108	2,133
Percent	1.49%	0.36%	0.31%	0.91%	17.92%
Mendocino	746	363	333	112	11,676
Percent	1.38%	0.67%	0.62%	0.21%	21.63%
Merced	1,275	838	166	566	27,205
Percent	1.03%	0.68%	0.13%	0.46%	21.93%
Modoc	67	23	4	22	868
Percent	1.28%	0.44%	0.08%	0.42%	16.53%
Mono	111	33	4	29	1,857
Percent	1.42%	0.42%	0.05%	0.37%	23.68%
Monterey	1,921	1,099	2,282	386	45,358
Percent	0.91%	0.52%	1.08%	0.18%	21.55%
Napa	991	330	601	405	18,098
Percent	1.18%	0.39%	0.71%	0.48%	21.46%
Nevada	1,149	276	32	4,777	10,898
Percent	1.53%	0.37%	0.04%	6.36%	14.51%
Orange	20,330	6,963	2,034	4,724	428,973
Percent	1.13%	0.39%	0.11%	0.26%	23.80%
Placer	5,014	696	1,652	1,728	55,824
Percent	1.82%	0.25%	0.60%	0.63%	20.22%
Plumas	204	62	11	50	2,736
Percent	1.42%	0.43%	0.08%	0.35%	19.11%

		Total			American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Riverside	1,634,240	1,286,456	518,352	407,174	52,069	4,071
Percent		78.72%	40.29%	31.65%	4.05%	0.32%
Sacramento	1,120,672	867,848	397,273	218,036	33,689	3,702
Percent		77.44%	45.78%	25.12%	3.88%	0.43%
San Benito	43,244	37,031	17,731	9,517	1,308	137
Percent		85.63%	47.88%	25.70%	3.53%	0.37%
San Bernardino	1,467,035	1,141,260	470,196	334,211	49,310	4,013
Percent		77.79%	41.20%	29.28%	4.32%	0.35%
San Diego	2,344,900	1,944,992	799,485	527,607	74,805	7,350
Percent		82.95%	41.10%	27.13%	3.85%	0.38%
San Francisco	666,515	503,445	316,495	33,739	8,825	2,737
Percent		75.53%	62.87%	6.70%	1.75%	0.54%
San Joaquin	512,447	383,146	167,912	107,202	14,418	1,170
Percent		74.77%	43.82%	27.98%	3.76%	0.31%
San Luis Obispo	217,326	182,452	69,361	62,978	7,239	977
Percent		83.95%	38.02%	34.52%	3.97%	0.54%
San Mateo	523,982	437,443	243,846	61,366	10,838	1,756
Percent		83.48%	55.74%	14.03%	2.48%	0.40%
Santa Barbara	300,033	238,810	112,063	59,333	8,259	1,143
Percent		79.59%	46.93%	24.85%	3.46%	0.48%
Santa Clara	1,269,219	998,343	506,671	165,620	24,454	3,660
Percent		78.66%	50.75%	16.59%	2.45%	0.37%
Santa Cruz	196,562	167,562	100,207	23,040	4,470	1,380
Percent		85.25%	59.80%	13.75%	2.67%	0.82%
Shasta	140,103	112,391	25,726	55,669	5,536	412
Percent		80.22%	22.89%	49.53%	4.93%	0.37%
Sierra	2,654	2,233	630	971	128	15
Percent		84.14%	28.21%	43.48%	5.73%	0.67%
Siskiyou	34,870	28,951	8,647	11,854	1,547	183
Percent		83.03%	29.87%	40.95%	5.34%	0.63%
Solano	322,872	261,874	127,318	57,517	9,540	1,014
Percent		81.11%	48.62%	21.96%	3.64%	0.39%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Riverside	14,007	7,122	4,654	11,305	267,702
Percent	1.09%	0.55%	0.36%	0.88%	20.81%
	110070	0.0070	0.00%	0.007,0	_0.0170
Sacramento	11,082	5,055	5,186	6,094	187,731
Percent	1.28%	0.58%	0.60%	0.70%	21.63%
San Benito	423	176	35	150	7,554
Percent	1.14%	0.48%	0.09%	0.41%	20.40%
San Bernardino	12,032	8,052	5,831	10,695	246,920
Percent	12,032 <b>1.05%</b>	0,032 <b>0.71%</b>	0.51%	0.94%	240,920 <b>21.64%</b>
reiceili	1.05 /6	0.7176	0.51/6	0.94 /6	21.04/0
San Diego	23,033	8,686	9,581	7,835	486,610
Percent	1.18%	0.45%	0.49%	0.40%	25.02%
San Francisco	2,972	1,787	4,478	3,662	128,750
Percent	0.59%	0.35%	0.89%	0.73%	25.57%
San Joaquin	3,959	2,432	3,384	2,558	80,111
Percent	1.03%	0.63%	0.88%	0.67%	20.91%
				. ===	
San Luis Obispo	2,446	561	686	1,792	36,412
Percent	1.34%	0.31%	0.38%	0.98%	19.96%
San Mateo	3,193	1,405	2,675	2,791	109,573
Percent	0.73%	0.32%	0.61%	0.64%	25.05%
Santa Barbara	2,498	1,075	1,666	1,615	51,158
Percent	1.05%	0.45%	0.70%	0.68%	21.42%
0 4 0	0.404	4.007	225	0.045	000 407
Santa Clara	8,134	4,037	235	3,045	282,487
Percent	0.81%	0.40%	0.02%	0.31%	28.30%
Santa Cruz	1,819	693	206	1,159	34,588
Percent	1.09%	0.41%	0.12%	0.69%	20.64%
Shasta	1,672	461	88	773	22,054
Percent	1.49%	0.41%	0.08%	0.69%	19.62%
Sierra	31	3	1	45	409
Percent	1.39%	0.13%	0.04%	2.02%	18.32%
. 0.00110	1.55/0	0.1370	0.04 /0	<b>∠.U∠</b> /0	
Siskiyou	459	159	207	73	5,822
Percent	1.59%	0.55%	0.72%	0.25%	20.11%
Solano	2,794	1,386	832	1,654	59,819
Percent	1.07%	0.53%	0.32%	0.63%	22.84%

		Total			American	_
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Sonoma	357,910	302,363	171,438	52,961	9,558	2,205
Percent		84.48%	56.70%	17.52%	3.16%	0.73%
Stanislaus	366,465	282,797	110,083	97,899	11,063	807
Percent		77.17%	38.93%	34.62%	3.91%	0.29%
Sutter	67,381	52,404	16,239	21,241	2,177	133
Percent		77.77%	30.99%	40.53%	4.15%	0.25%
Tehama	47,758	37,683	8,944	17,689	2,035	53
Percent		78.90%	23.73%	46.94%	5.40%	0.14%
Trinity	13,162	7,340	2,340	2,619	400	75
Percent		55.77%	31.88%	35.68%	5.45%	1.02%
Tulare	288,065	205,730	68,834	77,306	8,453	613
Percent		71.42%	33.46%	37.58%	4.11%	0.30%
Tuolumne	42,326	35,094	10,207	15,494	1,805	138
Percent		82.91%	29.08%	44.15%	5.14%	0.39%
Ventura	587,577	508,310	220,278	144,259	17,982	1,950
Percent		86.51%	43.34%	28.38%	3.54%	0.38%
Yolo	151,209	120,738	61,766	23,907	4,002	665
Percent		79.85%	51.16%	19.80%	3.31%	0.55%
Yuba	56,462	41,026	11,604	16,242	2,207	154
Percent		72.66%	28.28%	39.59%	5.38%	0.38%
State Total	26,976,858	22,005,243	10,275,371	5,271,141	731,426	89,997
Percent		81.57%	46.70%	23.95%	3.32%	0.41%

		Peace and			No Party
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Unknown	Other	Preference
Sonoma	3,485	1,078	2,129	1,599	57,910
Percent	1.15%	0.36%	0.70%	0.53%	19.15%
Stanislaus	3,099	1,533	2,074	2,317	53,922
Percent	1.10%	0.54%	0.73%	0.82%	19.07%
Sutter	635	253	332	4,819	6,575
Percent	1.21%	0.48%	0.63%	9.20%	12.55%
Tehama	521	172	33	405	7,831
Percent	1.38%	0.46%	0.09%	1.07%	20.78%
Trinity	131	52	66	64	1,593
Percent	1.78%	0.71%	0.90%	0.87%	21.70%
Tulare	2,330	1,248	1,747	1,371	43,828
Percent	1.13%	0.61%	0.85%	0.67%	21.30%
Tuolumne	584	132	11	56	6,667
Percent	1.66%	0.38%	0.03%	0.16%	19.00%
Ventura	5,382	2,087	3,321	5,598	107,453
Percent	1.06%	0.41%	0.65%	1.10%	21.14%
Yolo	1,313	520	0	120	28,445
Percent	1.09%	0.43%	0.00%	0.10%	23.56%
Yuba	625	278	366	357	9,193
Percent	1.52%	0.68%	0.89%	0.87%	22.41%
State Total	219,512	113,278	116,968	147,922	5,039,628
Percent	1.00%	0.51%	0.53%	0.67%	22.90%